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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research was to study the desirable characteristics of local administrators
as perceived by people in Pakhiap subdistrict, Khumuang district, Buriram province in five aspects
i.e. roles and responsibilities, personality, capability, human relations and intuitiveness. The samples
were 367 local people, selected through the table of Krejcie and Morgan. and simple random
sampling by drawing lots. The study tool was a 3-part questionnaire, namely checklist, rating scale
and open-ended form with the reliability of 0.9292. The statistics employed in this study were
percentage, mean and standard deviation. The study results were as follows :

1. The local administrators’ desirable characteristics as perceived by people in Pakhiap
subdistrict, Khumuang district, Buriram province both in overall and each aspect were found at a high
level. The mean scores ranked from high to low were intuitiveness, followed by human relations,
roles and responsibilities, personality and capability, respectively.

2. The additional opinions and recommendations which were highly recommended were
the administrators should adhere to morality, followed by they should have vision and be creative,

and they should get along well with all sides of people with no bias, respectively.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Ttem-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected

Mean Variance [tem- Alpha

if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted  Correlation Deleted
VARO 183.1333 187.1540 .3926 .9283
VARO2 182.7667 186.8057 .3983 .9282
VARO3 182,9333 185.3057 .4314 .9280
VARO4 182.9000 186.4379 .3398 9290
VAROS 182.9667 180.7920 .6871 .9255
VARO6 182.9333 191.8575 .1284 19302
VARO7 182.7000 182.2172 6736 9258
VAROB 182.8667 186.1195 .4100 .9282
VARO9 182.7667 189.6333 .2320 .9297
VARIO 183.0333 188.5161 .3456 .9286
VAR 182.8000 188.2345 .3155 .9289
VARI2 182.9667 182. 5851 5113 19273
VARI3 183.0000 188.2759 . 2850 .9293
VAR14 183.1000 189.8862 .2791 .9290
VAR1S 183.1000 188.7828 .2563 .9296
VAR16 182.9000 185.2655 .5096 19273
VAR17 182.8667 185.7057 .4751 .9276
VAR18 183.0000 184 .0000 . 5685 .9267
VAR19 183.0000 186.6207 4112 9281
VAR20 183.0333 191.8954 1052 .9306
VAR21 182.9333 195.0989 . 0445 9308
VAR22 183.0667 189.2368 . 2248 9300
VAR23 183.2667 186.5471 .5422 9272
VAR24 183.0000 182.8276 .6395 .9261
VAR2S 182.9667 183.4126 . 5902 .9265
VAR26 183.1333 187.4989 3715 .9284
VAR27 182.9667 186.9299 .4807 .9276
VAR28 183.0000 185.1724 .4979 9274
VAR29 182.9667 181.4816 . 7053 9255
VAR30 182.9333 186.2023 .3836 .9285
VAR3! 183.0000 181.7931 .6442 .9260
VAR32 182.9000 133.6793 .6795 .9261
VAK33 182.9333 187.0299 .4087 .9281
VAR34 182.9333 183.0989 .5502 .9268
VAR3S 182.9000 181.7483 6657 9258
VAR26 183.1000 183.8862 5726 9267
VAR37 183.0667 180.6161 .6889 .9255

VAK38 183.0667 184.2023 .3361 9270



VAR39
VAR40
VAR41
VAR42
VAR43
VAR44

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Scale
Mean

if Item
Deleted

182.8333
183.2000
183.2000
183.0000
182.9667
182.9333

30.0

Alpha = 9292

Scale

Variance
if Item
Deleted

182,6954
184.5103
183.6828
181.1034
188.9299
182.3402

Corrected
Ttem-

Total

Correlation

.5975
.5482
.5472
. 3927
.3975
6415

N of Items = 44

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

9264
9269
.9269
9264
.9283
.9260
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